BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECnON 511-215-411
laaue 2, November 1971
SERVICE
1A2 KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM
PANELS
601-, 602-, AND 603-TYPE

to provide auxiliary mounting facilities for
584-type panels in large centralized installations.
ORDERING GUIDE
Panel, 601A
Panel, 602A
Panel, 603A
(a) Replaceable Components
• Fuse, 24C (2A)"
• Fuse, 24E (1/2A)*
• Fuse, 24G (1-113A) t
• For 601 and 602A panels.
t For 602A panel only.
(b) Associated Apparatus (Order Separately)
• Block, Connecting, 66B4-25 (as required)
• Cable, Connector, A25B, A50B, or A75A (as
required)
• Mounting, Apparatus, 69B or 690 (as required,
order per Table A)
• Unit, Telephone, Key (as required, order
per Table A)
• 1A1 Matrix Block
ISS 2, SECTION 518-215-418
DESIGN FEATURES
(a) Can be installed on a 23-inch relay rack by
using a 99A (MD) or 99B bracket or in a
16-type apparatus mounting.
(b) Four No. 8-32 RHM mounting screws are
furnished with each panel.
(c) A retainer is provided to lock the KTUs in
the connectors.
601A Panel
(d) Arranged to mount three basic dial intercom
circuits (Table A).
602Panel
(e) Arranged to mount one deluxe dial intercom
circuit (Table A).
60JA and 602A Panels
(f) Factory wiring is provided from the connectors
to the jacks. This permits use of connector
cables for line and station terminations.
(g) Connecting block on panel for terminating
power, option, and TOUCH-TONE leads.
(h) Fuse panel provided with 24-type fuses for
power distribution (Table B).
(i) Dimensions are 6 inches wide by 8 inches
high.
603A Panel
(j) Designed to mount 426A and 427B (Series
4) or C KTUs (Tab le A) to provide
TOUCH-TONE calling in 601A and 602A panels.
(k) Equipped with a 5-foot cable stub for
connecting to the 601A or 602A panel.
(I) Dimensions are 4-112 inches wide by 8 inches
high.
,... 3
SECTION 518-215-418
TABLE A
DIAL INTERCOM FUNCTION PANELS
APPARATUS *
MOUNTINGS
KTU 601A 602A 603A 69B 69D
407B 10-Code Selector Circuit • •
413A Auxiliarv RiniZUo Circuit •
420A Loml Line Circuit •
421A Transfer Circuit(for DSS) •t
422B Station Busy Selector Circuit •
423A Dial Tone, Busy Tone, and • Audible RinJZback Tone Circuit
424A 19-Code Selector Circuit • •
425B Flashin~r Lamo Circuit • 426A
& 427B
TOUCH-TONE Adapter Circuit (Series •